Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Mediterranean Maritime Service, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

IMO : 8030178 Company

Name: CAROLYN Classification society Maritime Lloyd
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 4 Ro-Ro cargo Tanzania, United

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release
Savona 2013-11-8

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Nautical publications

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.

International ship security certificate
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Fire drills

Fire pumps and its pipes

Means of escape

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Gross tonnage
2933

Duration of detention

10 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1982

Total of deficiencies

25-9-2012 23-3-2017
23-8-2012 23-3-2017
4-7-2013 25-10-2013

23

Last Survey Date
Turkey 19-1-2013
Turkey 19-1-2013

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

Maintenance of Fire protection systems no Rectified
IMO : 9377092 Company South End Tanker Management BV, , , Cyprus
Name: LEENI Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Simonsen Chartering APS, Christiansmindevej 74, box 224 , 5100 Svendborg , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Chemical tanker Cyprus 2906 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2013-11-29 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-12-2012  18-9-2017  Ireland 14-10-2013
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-12-2012  18-9-2017 Ireland 14-10-2013
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2013 16-3-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 8515635 Company Pilin Fleet Management Ltd-EGY, , , Togo

Name: MILANO SKY Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3539 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Split 2013-11-8 9 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Shipboard oil pollution emergency plan (SOPEP)
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

10-8-2012 30-8-2014
7-1-2013 30-8-2014
12-9-2013 11-3-2014

Egypt
Egypt

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
12-9-2013
12-9-2013
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 9460502 Company Leon Shipping &amp; Trading SA, , , Liberia
Name: LEON HERC Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer United Molasses, , London, GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Liberia 11259 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Belfast 2013-11-2 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

23-8-2013 18-11-2013
18-5-2013 18-11-2013
18-5-2013 17-11-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 9102485 Company BNavi Ship Management Srl, , , Panama
Name: ARUNDEL CASTLE Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 30928 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Marina di carrara 2013-11-28 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 9-4-2013 25-11-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2013  14-12-2013
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 19-10-2012  30-9-2017  India 15-10-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Fire-dampers
Winches and capstans

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

To be rectified within 3 months
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 9073220 Company Onegoship CISC, , , Panama
Name: KORIANGI Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1596 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2013-11-26 11 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2013 30-4-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 31-8-2013 30-4-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-2-2013 24-3-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Grain no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 9070515 Company Team Chartering &amp; Shipping, , , Panama
Name: SUAT BEY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2608 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Catania 2013-11-23 12 day(s) 90
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-5-2013 23-2-2015

(SMC/I1SM Code)

Universal Shipping Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2011  30-5-2014  Turkey 27-8-2013
Universal Shipping Bureau Inc. Load Line 17-2-2011 30-5-2014  Turkey 27-8-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements yes Rectified
Radar yes Rectified
Charts yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Charts yes Temporary substitution
Establishment of working language on board no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Establishment of working language on board no Temporary substitution
Bridge Navigational Watch Alarm System (BNWAS) no Rectified
Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
Rescue boats yes Rectified
Inflatable liferafts yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Inflatable liferafts yes Temporary repair carried out
Launching arrangements for rescue boats yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Launching arrangements for rescue boats yes Temporary repair carried out
On board training and instructions yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

Propulsion main engine

Propulsion main engine

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Auxiliary engine

Gauges, thermometers etc.

Sewage treatment plant

Sewage treatment plant

Garbage

ISM

Steering gear

Bulkhead - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
SART/AIS-SART

Division - decks, bulkheads and penetrations
Division - decks, bulkheads and penetrations
Division - decks, bulkheads and penetrations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary substitution

Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Fire-dampers

Other (fire safety)

General alarm

Machinery controls alarm

Sanitary facilities

Sanitary facilities

Drainage

Electrical devices

Electrical devices

Provisions quantity

Cold room

Cold room

Food segregation

Food segregation

Electrical

Ropes and wires

- 2013

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
As per agreed Flag exemption

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary substitution

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary substitution

Rectified

Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2013

IMO : 9064786 Company V Ships Asia Group Pte Ltd, , , Malta

Name: NAIROBI Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Container Malta 28892 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2013-11-5 9 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Certificates for master and officers

Insulation wetted through (oil)

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire pumps and its pipes

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Cleanliness of engine room

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

14-7-2013 27-4-2015
29-8-2011 27-4-2015
7-10-2011 27-4-2016

South Africa

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

14-7-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 9035539 Company Baltic TransService Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: MISTRAL Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Oil Energy Trading (O.E.T.),-,-,RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Russian Federation 3719 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2013-11-19 7 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2012  21-7-2016  Ukraine
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 21-7-2011 21-7-2016  Ukraine
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-12-2011  11-12-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)
Rescue boats

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Obstruction/slipping, etc.

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8863355
Name: PUDOZH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Doors

Company

- 2013

Sailtrade Denizcilik, , , Belize

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3952 1990

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2013-11-28

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
6  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
5-11-2012  18-4-2015
5-11-2012  18-4-2015
9-5-2013  17-6-2017

Turkey
Turkey

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date
26-7-2013
26-7-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 8028682 Company Buzzard Marine SA, , , Cambodia
Name: ABDOUL RAHMAN-B Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 4369 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Nea Karvali 2013-11-28 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2012 30-4-2017  Syrian Arab 17-6-2013
Republic
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 12-7-2012  30-4-2017  Syrian Arab 17-6-2013
Republic

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz / 1.6 GHz

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

11-10-2012 21-9-2017

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 8010635 Company Alpmar Shipping, , , Panama

Name: SEA WAY Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer VASILIKO CEMENT, , VASSILIKO , CY

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1763 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vasiliko 2013-11-7 2 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Cleanliness of engine room

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

2-7-2012 1-7-2017
22-11-2012 1-7-2017
25-5-2011 2-3-2016

Cyprus
Cyprus

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
1-10-2013
1-10-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2013

IMO : 7902922 Company G-Shipmanagement SA, , , Togo

Name: GRAND ISLAND Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Oil tanker Togo 2099 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rio 2013-11-10 30 day(s) 42

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Voyage or passage plan

Establishment of working language on board
Bridge Navigational Watch Alarm System (BNWAS)
Lifeboats

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Minimum safe manning document
International Anti-fouling-System Cert
Certificate for advanced fire-fighting
Endorsement by flagstate

Propulsion main engine

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

21-1-2013 30-5-2016

21-1-2013 30-5-2016

10-7-2013 9-12-2013

United Arab
Emirates

United Arab
Emirates

RO related Action taken

yes Rectified

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

yes Rectified

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

Date
11-7-2013

11-7-2013
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Released from detention - period : 11
Fire drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire pumps and its pipes

Winches and capstans

Winches and capstans

Cleanliness of engine room

- 2013

no
no
yes
no
yes
yes

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 7522203 Company ISM Group Inc, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: LETFALLAH llI Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3307 1976

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Monfalcone 2013-11-23 6 day(s) 37
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2012  5-5-2016 Lebanon 11-7-2013
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 30-10-2012 5-5-2016 Lebanon 11-7-2013
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2012 4-8-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)
Lifeboats

ISM

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Radio log (diary)

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7412472
Name: NAZLIDENIZ

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Company

11

- 2013

Yenal Gemi Acenteligi AS, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer

Glencore, , ,CH

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage
6022

Keeldate
1974

Port of detention

Portoscuso

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2013-11-19

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Other (machinery)

ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Operation of Fire protection systems
Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Issued Expiry Last Survey
1-3-2013 10-3-2017 Turkey
1-3-2013 10-3-2017 Turkey
2-1-2013 3-8-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

As per agreed Flag exemption
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Date
23-3-2013
23-3-2013
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 7203895 Company Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo
Name: FARAH Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4255 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Koper 2013-11-15 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-3-2013 31-3-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 29-3-2013 31-3-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2013  26-4-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified

International Energy Efficiency Cert no Rectified

Overloading no As in the agreed class condition
Fire-dampers no Rectified

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 7116133 Company Arabella Enterprises Corp, , , Sierra Leone
Name: TRIO VEGA Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 1366 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Setubal 2013-11-1 11 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Overseas Marine Certification Services
Overseas Marine Certification Services

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Bulkhead - corrosion
Bulkhead - corrosion
Cargo and other hatchways
Cargo and other hatchways

2-10-2013 1-12-2013
16-8-2013 9-5-2018
19-10-2010 24-10-2015

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
yes As per agreed Flag exemption
yes As per agreed Flag exemption
yes Temporary repair carried out
yes As per agreed Flag exemption
yes Temporary repair carried out

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9521344
Name: HAGLAND CHIEF

Company

Charterer

- 2013

JR Ship Management BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

R.G. HAGLAND AS, HAGLAND GROUP, Snedasunder 97b, P.0.Box 98, N-5501 , Haugesund , NO

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Netherlands

Gross tonnage

2984

Keeldate
2008

Port of detention

Kiel

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

International Air Pollution Prevention Cert
Engine International Air Pollution Prevention Cert
ISM

Cargo securing manual

Date of release
2013-11-20

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

7 day(s)

Issued

8-8-2013
8-8-2013
5-2-2013

Total of deficiencies

10
Expiry Last Survey
20-6-2017 Netherlands
28-6-2017 Netherlands
10-12-2017

RO related Action taken

yes
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Date

8-8-2013
8-8-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 9467897 Company Navarone SA, , , Panama

Name: JUPITER II Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer CANFORNAYV, , Montreal S.A., CA

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 16833 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sept-lles 2013-11-5 4  day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire-dampers

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

22-9-2009 9-6-2014
22-9-2009 9-6-2014
12-6-2012 20-6-2017

Belgium

Belgium

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
5-6-2012
5-6-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 9460590 Company Wisdom Marine Intl Inc, , , Panama

Name: SAKIZAYA WISDOM Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer GLENCORE GRAIN , BLAAK 31, ROTTERDAM, NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 40034 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aughinish 2013-11-26 5 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operation of Life Saving Appliances

ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

20-6-2013 26-9-2016
28-10-2011  26-9-2016
18-5-2012 28-3-2017

Korea, Republic of

Korea, Republic of

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
16-7-2013
16-7-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 9451575 Company INTRESCO Ltd-UK, , , Liberia
Name: SENATA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer Lightship Minibulk, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 8289 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2013-11-22 6  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-7-2013  27-12-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 1-8-2013 18-3-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2013 27-7-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Magnetic compass no As per agreed Flag exemption
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no As per agreed Flag exemption
Auxiliary engine no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 9442471
Name: KM YOKOHAMA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rosy Star Ocean Vessels, , , Panama

Charterer Klaveness CHARTERING A/S , DRAMMENSVEIEN 260, P.O. BOX 182, SKOYEN NO.0212, ,NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 44366 2010

ISM
Wages

Date of release
Gijon 2013-11-13

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

Issued
22-4-2013
9-6-2011
29-7-2013

9
Expiry Last Survey Date
15-3-2016
15-3-2016 China 5-4-2013
14-8-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 9288538 Company Fleet Management Ltd-HKG, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: ROSCO CYPRESS Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Norden A/S, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 40014 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Aughinish 2013-11-19 12 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-6-2012 6-6-2014 China 29-6-2013
Lloyd's Register Load Line 4-6-2012 6-6-2014 China 29-6-2013
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2012 8-6-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions
Other (certificates)

ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Fire drills

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 9279422 Company Flinter Management BV, , , Netherlands
Name: FLINTERBRIGHT Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2474 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Limerick 2013-11-9 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 22-5-2013 23-6-2014  Belgium 15-7-2013
Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-5-2013  23-6-2014  Belgium 15-7-2013
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-5-2013 24-6-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (certificates)

Fire alarm

UMS - alarms

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 9260615 Company Titan Maritime Ltd-MAI, , , Panama
Name: APOLLON Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer C. Hinrichs Shipping, , Rellingen, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 38871 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-11-23 8  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2013 31-1-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2013 11-6-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-9-2013 11-6-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Propulsion main engine

Steering gear

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire-dampers

Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 9252929 Company Fehn Ship Management, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: FEHN MIRAGE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK) 2061 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2013-11-12 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 26-11-2011  13-12-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-6-2013 30-4-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 15-6-2012 30-4-2017  Poland 11-2-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)
Inflatable liferafts

Radio life-saving appliances

Schedules for watchkeeping personnel
Records of rest

ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes

Other (fire safety)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9235490
Name: HC SVEA KIM

Company

Charterer

- 2013

IMM Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

6382

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Marina di carrara

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2013-11-24

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued
11-8-2011
8-11-2010

8-8-2013

Total of deficiencies
8

Expiry Last Survey

26-12-2015
26-12-2015
12-7-2018

Germany

Germany

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

As per agreed Flag exemption
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

As per agreed Flag exemption

Date
1-3-2013
22-2-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 30 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 9232199
Name: NATALIE BROOK

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company TBS Srl, , , Malta

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer COMPA&NTtilde;IA MINERA RIO TIRON, , MADRID, ES
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 10132 2000

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2013-11-16

Port of detention
Santander

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Fire detection and alarm system

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
21-11-2012  30-6-2016
12-1-2012  30-6-2016
25-1-2012  9-1-2014

Chile
Chile

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
13-6-2013
13-6-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 9225067
Name: MAHITIS

Company Poseidon Shipping Co Ltd-LIB, , , Greece

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer Nobel chartering , 18th Floor, Mass Manual Tower, 38 Gloucester Road , Wanchai Hong Kong,
CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Greece 40832 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2013-11-15 4  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-11-2011  12-12-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2011  31-8-2016  China 14-6-2013
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 16-9-2011 31-8-2016 China 14-6-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Nautical publications

Lifeboats

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Doors
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Winches and capstans

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 9223497 Company TMS Bulkers Ltd , , , Malta
Name: MAGANARI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer China Cosco Bulk Shipping Group Ltd , Wuligiao. Court yard No.1. Wuligiao No1 street,
Chaoyang, Beijing , CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 39126 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aughinish 2013-11-2 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-4-2012 20-2-2016  China 5-12-2012
Bureau Veritas Load Line 18-3-2011 20-2-2016 China 5-12-2012

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Muster list

Fire drills
Operation of Fire protection systems

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

5-3-2013 30-10-2016

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9222273
Name: CMA CGM BALZAC

Company

- 2013

NSB Niederelbe Schiffahrtsges, , , Germany

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag

Germany

Gross tonnage
73172

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2013-11-26 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2012 30-4-2016  Korea, Democratic 11-6-2013
People's Republic
of
Load Line 16-3-2011 30-4-2016 Korea, Democratic 11-6-2013
People's Republic
of
Safety Management Certificate 20-9-2011 11-9-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Retention of oil on board no To be rectified at agreed repair port
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Hull - cracking no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Hull - cracking no Temporary repair carried out

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9203942
Name: MSC ANIELLO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
UMS - ship
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

- 2013

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Mediterranean Shipping Co Srl, , , Panama

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Panama 40631 1999

Date of release
2013-11-28

Port of detention
Montreal

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
12-11-2012  31-3-2015
18-3-2010  31-3-2015

9-7-2012  17-1-2017

Spain
Spain

RO related Action taken

no As in the agreed class condition

no Rectified

Date
8-3-2013
8-3-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 35 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 9185279 Company Thenamaris Ships Management, , , Malta
Name: SEAFAITH Il Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Marina Makaretseva , 9, Rue du Conseil-General , Geneva , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 57951 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2013-11-3 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2012 30-8-2015  Greece 10-7-2013
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-8-2010 30-8-2015  Greece 10-7-2013
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-4-2011 25-5-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO :9167631 Company Derna Carriers SA , , , Marshall Islands
Name: NIKOLH Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Marshall Islands 15349 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Police 2013-11-16 3 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-2-2013  11-12-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-2-2013 11-12-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2012  23-10-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)
Auxiliary engine

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 9148087 Company USC Barnkrug GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: CORAL MER Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer Rivumare Shipping , , Limassol , CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1595 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2013-11-17 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 30-5-2013  29-11-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-6-2013  24-12-2016
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 25-6-2013  24-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Minimum safe manning document no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9145920
Name: KURIKOMA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2013

Toei Reefer Line Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Panama 4177 1996

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Valletta 2013-11-22 3 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-7-2012 24-4-2016  Japan 30-4-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 14-7-2011 24-4-2016  Japan 30-4-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2010  16-9-2015  Japan 20-9-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Insulation wetted through (oil) no Rectified
Incinerator incl. operations and operating manual no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency steering position communications / compass reading no Rectified
Fire prevention structural integrity no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no Rectified
Safe means of access no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO :9122784
Name: C. OASIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

- 2013

Chang Myung Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama

Charterer Swiss Marine Services, ., ., CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 85721 1996

Quality of fuel oil

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2013-11-27

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 4

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

23-9-2011  31-10-2016  China
24-9-2011  31-10-2016 China
27-10-2011  26-12-2016

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Date
23-9-2012
23-9-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 9064762 Company Norddeutsche Reederei Schuldt, , , Liberia
Name: INDEPENDENT Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
VENTURE
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 14849 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2013-11-8 12 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-3-2013 22-2-2014  Turkey 23-9-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 10-2-2009  22-2-2014  Turkey 23-9-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 23-8-2011  22-2-2014  Turkey 23-9-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 9030577 Company Han Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: HAN ZHANG Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Hong Kong, China 5782 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 2013-11-12 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2013 28-2-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2013 1-4-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Inert gas system no Rectified
Inert gas alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 9000572 Company Avin International SA, , , Bahamas
Name: CHRYSSI Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Bahamas 79718 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Agioi Theodoroi 2013-11-14 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
QOil filtering equipment

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Inert gas system

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

23-9-2013 22-12-2013
18-3-2013 17-3-2018
13-7-2013 12-12-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 8874902 Company Poseidon Ltd-Kherson, , , Cambodia

Name: RIMMA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2457 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2013-11-19 4  day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)
Auxiliary engine
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

25-8-2011 25-8-2016 Russian Federation 15-11-2013
25-8-2011 25-8-2016 Russian Federation 15-11-2013
1-9-2011 28-8-2016

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8804555
Name: GREEN BODO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2013

Green Management Sp z oo, , , Bahamas

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Bahamas 5084 1989

Propulsion main engine
ISM
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fire prevention structural integrity

Ventilation

Port of detention

Harlingen

Date of release
2013-11-10

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued
1-11-2012
22-3-2010
6-12-2011

Total of deficiencies

19
Expiry Last Survey
30-3-2015 Spain
30-3-2015 Ghana
27-3-2014 Ukraine

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
19-5-2013
19-6-2013
11-1-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 8711291 Company Brouns Maritime Ltd, , , Vanuatu
Name: SINEGORSK Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 7095 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gent 2013-11-1 44  day(s) 40
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-12-2012 23-6-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 9-12-2012 23-6-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-5-2013  17-10-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
On board training and instructions no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified
Provisions quantity no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 8617926
Name: PACIFIC BREEZE

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Elysion Ship Management Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Marshall Islands 10366 1988

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Date of release
2013-11-30

Port of detention
Vlissingen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
17-7-2012  17-4-2015
9-2-2011  17-4-2015
23-9-2013  20-9-2017

Ecuador

Ecuador

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
2-3-2013
2-3-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8517542
Name: HEIDE

Company

- 2013

Glusing Transport GmbH , , , Germany

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

BMT BUNKER UND MINERALOELTRANSPORT GMBH, , , DE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Flag

Germany

Gross tonnage

672

Keeldate
1985

Port of detention

Ipswich

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

On board training and instructions
Operation of machinery

ISM

Machinery space openings

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
International shore-connection

Anchoring devices

Date of release
2013-11-30

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued
9-6-2011

26-7-2011
21-7-2011

Total of deficiencies
21

Expiry Last Survey

30-6-2016 Germany
30-6-2016 Germany
18-7-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at next port
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at next port
Rectified

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 8512932 Company San Rafael Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama
Name: NAVISION LEADER Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer Glencore GrainB.V., , ,BR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 15834 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2013-11-16 18 day(s) 68
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-10-2013  11-5-2015
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 29-10-2013  30-11-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2013 30-5-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

On board training and instructions no Rectified

Bilge pumping arrangements no Rectified

Survey report file no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Thickness measurement report yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Sanitary Facilities no As per agreed Flag exemption
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion yes Rectified

Bulkhead - corrosion yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Bulkheads - cracking yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes Rectified

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Rectified

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
IMO : 8500056 Company Okyanus Ege Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Panama
Name: KNIDOS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ’ oy
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3120 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Civitavecchia 2013-11-15 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-10-2011  31-10-2015  Turkey 30-1-2013
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-9-2011  31-10-2015  Turkey 16-10-2012
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-9-2013 17-8-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no As per agreed Flag exemption
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 8401535 Company Hav Bulk AS, , , Bahamas

Name: DANICA HAV Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 1536 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Northfleet 2013-11-26 7  day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Division - decks, bulkheads and penetrations

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

12-8-2009 31-5-2014
12-8-2009 31-5-2014
14-10-2013 10-6-2017

United Kingdom
United Kingdom

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
yes As in the agreed class condition
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
26-6-2013
26-6-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 8131893 Company Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Name: PAVEL VAVILOV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Russian Federation 16253 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Birkenhead 2013-11-5 12 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Division - decks, bulkheads and penetrations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

16-7-2013 30-6-2018
16-7-2013 30-6-2018
24-12-2012 6-2-2018

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 8035166 Company Rosshipcom LLC, , , Belize
Name: SORMOVSKIY 3006 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2491 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2013-11-22 17 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-7-2011 25-1-2016  |Israel 14-4-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 7-7-2011 25-1-2016  Indonesia 14-4-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-4-2010 1-4-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

RO related Action taken

Hull - cracking no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 53 of 57 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 11

- 2013

IMO : 7911131 Company Western Mediterranean Shipping, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: STAR Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Saint Kitts and Nevis 993 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Palermo 2013-11-29 1 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2013  20-12-2013
International Register of Shipping Load Line 21-11-2013  20-12-2013
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-11-2013  20-12-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Bridge operation

Load lines (including Exemption)
Inflatable liferafts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Oil record book

Retention of oil on board

Garbage

Garbage management plan

Other (MARPOL Annex V)

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Dirty, parasites

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
no
no
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2013

IMO : 7612424 Company Sea Energy Shipping Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: BALTIYSKIY-108 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1926 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Sibenik 2013-11-18 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2013 23-7-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 23-9-2013 23-7-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-2-2013 14-2-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Charts no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Asbestos fibres no Rectified

Page 55 of 57

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

IMO : 7427609 Company Unimed Navigation SA, , , Togo
Name: MARMARA STAR Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 1910 1976

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Valletta 2013-11-9 2 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2013 6-12-2013  Tunisia 7-9-2013
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 7-9-2013 6-12-2013  Tunisia 7-9-2013
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-9-2013 6-3-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Signalling lamp yes Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Rectified
Facilities for reception of marine safety information yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2013

Quant Marine Co, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Hellenic Register of Shipping

7 7

IMO : 7106188 Company
Name: QUANT CEMENT IV

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Gaeta

Other special activities

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Date of release
2013-11-16

Gross tonnage
2957

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Keeldate
1971

Total of deficiencies
16

Recognised Organisation

Hellenic Register of Shipping
Hellenic Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Inflatable liferafts

Certificates for master and officers

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Operation of Fire protection systems
Fire alarm

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
19-9-2012  26-4-2017
8-9-2009  30-9-2014
8-9-2009  30-9-2014

Greece

Greece

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

27-12-2012
27-12-2012

Total number of detentions: 54
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11 -2013

IMO

8030178

9377092

8515635

8028682

9102485

7203895

7902922

9073220

9460502

7522203

9035539

9064786

7412472

8863355

8010635

9070515

7116133

9260615

7612424

9122784

9000572

9222273

9148087

8401535

9252929

9279422

8804555

9521344

9030577

9235490

8517542

9064762

Name*

CAROLYN
LEENI

MILANO SKY

ABDOUL RAHMAN-B

ARUNDEL CASTLE

FARAH

GRAND ISLAND

KORIANGI

LEON HERC

LETFALLAH Il

MISTRAL

NAIROBI

NAZLIDENIZ

PUDOZH

SEA WAY

SUAT BEY

TRIO VEGA

APOLLON

BALTIYSKIY-108

C. OASIS

CHRYSSI

CMA CGM BALZAC

CORAL MER

DANICA HAV

FEHN MIRAGE

FLINTERBRIGHT

GREEN BODO

HAGLAND CHIEF

HAN ZHANG

HC SVEA KIM

HEIDE

INDEPENDENT VENTURE

Flag

TZ
cYy
TG
KH
PA
TG
TG
PA
LR
TZ
RU
MT
TG
BZ
PA
PA
SL
PA
RU
PA
BS
DE
AG
BS
Gl
NL
BS
NL
HK
AG
DE

LR

Inspection
Date

29-10-2013
27-11-2013
30-10-2013
25-11-2013
25-11-2013
12-11-2013
11-10-2013
15-11-2013
29-10-2013
17-11-2013
12-11-2013
27-10-2013
15-11-2013
22-11-2013

5-11-2013
11-11-2013
21-10-2013
15-11-2013
14-11-2013
25-11-2013

9-11-2013
24-11-2013
14-11-2013
19-11-2013

6-11-2013

7-11-2013

5-11-2013
13-11-2013

9-11-2013
22-11-2013
26-11-2013

27-10-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

10 8-11-2013
2 29-11-2013
9 8-11-2013
3 28-11-2013
3 28-11-2013
3 15-11-2013
30 10-11-2013
11 26-11-2013
4 2-11-2013
6 23-11-2013
7 19-11-2013
9 5-11-2013
4 19-11-2013
6 28-11-2013
2 7-11-2013
12 23-11-2013
11 1-11-2013
8 23-11-2013
4 18-11-2013
2 27-11-2013
5 14-11-2013
2 26-11-2013
3 17-11-2013
7 26-11-2013
6 12-11-2013
2 9-11-2013
5 10-11-2013
7 20-11-2013
3 12-11-2013
2 24-11-2013
4 30-11-2013
12 8-11-2013

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3
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IMO

9467897

9442471

8500056

9145920

9223497

9225067

7427609

9203942

9232199

8512932

9167631

8617926

8131893

7106188

8874902

9288538

9460590

9185279

9451575

8711291

8035166

7911131

54

Name*

JUPITER II

KM YOKOHAMA
KNIDOS
KURIKOMA
MAGANARI
MAHITIS
MARMARA STAR
MSC ANIELLO
NATALIE BROOK
NAVISION LEADER
NIKOL H

PACIFIC BREEZE
PAVEL VAVILOV
QUANT CEMENT IV
RIMMA

ROSCO CYPRESS
SAKIZAYA WISDOM
SEAFAITH 11
SENATA
SINEGORSK
SORMOVSKIY 3006

STAR

Flag

PA
PA
PA
PA
MT
GR
TG
PA
MT
PA
MH
MH
RU
VC
KH
HK
PA
MT
LR
VU
BZ

KN

Inspection
Date

1-11-2013
7-11-2013
12-11-2013
19-11-2013
29-10-2013
11-11-2013
7-11-2013
26-11-2013
12-11-2013
29-10-2013
13-11-2013
26-11-2013
24-10-2013
12-11-2013
15-11-2013
7-11-2013
21-11-2013
1-11-2013
16-11-2013
18-9-2013
5-11-2013

28-11-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Duration Of
Detention

4

6

44

17

Release
Date

5-11-2013
13-11-2013
15-11-2013
22-11-2013

2-11-2013
15-11-2013

9-11-2013
28-11-2013
16-11-2013
16-11-2013
16-11-2013
30-11-2013

5-11-2013
16-11-2013
19-11-2013
19-11-2013
26-11-2013

3-11-2013
22-11-2013

1-11-2013
22-11-2013

29-11-2013

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 11-2013

IMO*

8030178

8515635

9377092

7116133

7203895

7412472

7522203

7902922

8010635

8028682

8863355

9035539

9064786

9070515

9073220

9102485

9460502

7106188

7427609

7612424

7911131

8035166

8131893

8401535

8500056

8512932

8517542

8617926

8711291

8804555

8874902

9000572

CAROLYN

MILANO SKY

LEENI

TRIO VEGA

FARAH

NAZLIDENIZ

LETFALLAH 11l

GRAND ISLAND

SEA WAY

Name

ABDOUL RAHMAN-B

PUDOZH

MISTRAL

NAIROBI

SUAT BEY

KORIANGI

ARUNDEL CASTLE

LEON HERC

QUANT CEMENT IV

MARMARA STAR

BALTIYSKIY-108

STAR

SORMOVSKIY 3006

PAVEL VAVILOV

DANICA HAV

KNIDOS

NAVISION LEADER

HEIDE

PACIFIC BREEZE

SINEGORSK

GREEN BODO

RIMMA

CHRYSSI

Flag

TZ
TG
CcY
SL
TG
TG
TZ
TG
PA
KH
BZ
RU
MT
PA
PA
PA
LR
VC
TG
RU
KN
BZ
RU
BS
PA
PA
DE
MH
VU
BS
KH

BS

Inspection
Date

29-10-2013
30-10-2013
27-11-2013
21-10-2013
12-11-2013
15-11-2013
17-11-2013
11-10-2013

5-11-2013
25-11-2013
22-11-2013
12-11-2013
27-10-2013
11-11-2013
15-11-2013
25-11-2013
29-10-2013
12-11-2013

7-11-2013
14-11-2013
28-11-2013

5-11-2013
24-10-2013
19-11-2013
12-11-2013
29-10-2013
26-11-2013
26-11-2013

18-9-2013

5-11-2013
15-11-2013

9-11-2013

Duration Of
Detention

10
9
2

11

12

11

17

12

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

8-11-2013

8-11-2013

29-11-2013

1-11-2013

15-11-2013

19-11-2013

23-11-2013

10-11-2013

7-11-2013

28-11-2013

28-11-2013

19-11-2013

5-11-2013

23-11-2013

26-11-2013

28-11-2013

2-11-2013

16-11-2013

9-11-2013

18-11-2013

29-11-2013

22-11-2013

5-11-2013

26-11-2013

15-11-2013

16-11-2013

30-11-2013

30-11-2013

1-11-2013

10-11-2013

19-11-2013

14-11-2013

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3
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IMO*

9030577

9064762

9122784

9145920

9148087

9167631

9185279

9203942

9222273

9223497

9225067

9232199

9235490

9252929

9260615

9279422

9288538

9442471

9451575

9460590

9467897

9521344

54

Name

HAN ZHANG

INDEPENDENT VENTURE

C. OASIS

KURIKOMA

CORAL MER

NIKOLH

SEAFAITH Il

MSC ANIELLO

CMA CGM BALZAC

MAGANARI

MAHITIS

NATALIE BROOK

HC SVEA KIM

FEHN MIRAGE

APOLLON

FLINTERBRIGHT

ROSCO CYPRESS

KM YOKOHAMA

SENATA

SAKIZAYA WISDOM

JUPITER II

HAGLAND CHIEF

Flag

HK
LR
PA
PA
AG
MH
MT
PA
DE
MT
GR
MT
AG
Gl
PA
NL
HK
PA
LR
PA
PA

NL

Inspection
Date

9-11-2013
27-10-2013
25-11-2013
19-11-2013
14-11-2013
13-11-2013

1-11-2013
26-11-2013
24-11-2013
29-10-2013
11-11-2013
12-11-2013
22-11-2013

6-11-2013
15-11-2013

7-11-2013

7-11-2013

7-11-2013
16-11-2013
21-11-2013

1-11-2013

13-11-2013

Duration Of
Detention

3

12

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Release Date

12-11-2013

8-11-2013

27-11-2013

22-11-2013

17-11-2013

16-11-2013

3-11-2013

28-11-2013

26-11-2013

2-11-2013

15-11-2013

16-11-2013

24-11-2013

12-11-2013

23-11-2013

9-11-2013

19-11-2013

13-11-2013

22-11-2013

26-11-2013

5-11-2013

20-11-2013

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1
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